CERTIFICATE

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN ) SS MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Michele Radosevich, acting director of the Bureau of Health Professions, Department of Regulation and Licensing, and custodian of the official records of the Medical Examining Board, do hereby certify that the annexed rules, relating to rules of conduct for examination, were duly approved and adopted by the Medical Examining Board on October 2/5, 1984.

I further certify that the attached copy has been compared by me with the original on file in the department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of the original.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the board at 1400 East Washington Avenue, Madison, Wisconsin, this 26 day of October, A.D. 1984.

Michele Radosevich, Acting Director

Bureau of Health Professions

Department of Regulation and Licensing

1-1-85

STATE OF WISCONSIN BEFORE THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF RULEMAKING PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD

ORDER OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD REPEALING, AMENDING OR ADOPTING RULES

ORDER

:

Pursuant to authority vested in the Medical Examining Board in ss. 15.08(5)(b), 227.014(2)(a), 448.05 and 448.40, Stats., the Medical Examining Board hereby repeals and recreates Med 1.07(2), interpreting ss. 448.05 and 448.40, Stats., as follows:

SECTION 1. Med 1.07(2) is repealed and recreated to read:

Med 1.07(2) At the beginning of the examinations a proctor shall read and distribute to the applicants the rules of conduct to be followed during the examinations and the consequences of violation of the rules. If an applicant violates the rules of conduct, the board may withhold or invalidate the applicant's examination scores, disqualify the applicant from the practice of medicine or impose other appropriate discipline.

The rule repealed and recreated in this order shall take effect on the first day of the month following publication in the Wisconsin administrative register, pursuant to s. 227.026, Stats.

Dated this 25 day of October, 1984.

By:

Gwen Jackson, Secretary Medical Examining Board

WM:1mp WILMAM-J 10/15/84